

League of United Latin American Citizens

By this Resolution LULAC Puerto Rico Chapter, acknowledge National President Domingo Garcia and his staff for the support given to the Puerto Rican delegation, making possible the visits to Congress and the approval of the Federal Aid Act to Rebuild Puerto Rico and others states.

WHEREAS, Puerto Rico has undergone the largest ever natural disaster. The need of our people was the top priority.

WHEREAS, The Federal aid for the reconstruction of our island was delayed and our people had extreme needs.

WHEREAS, National President Domingo Garcia and his staff coordinated the visits of the Puerto Rico delegation to the Congress of the United States to bring a claim relating to the funds that were needed for the reconstruction of Puerto Rico. It was a historical visit to Congress of the members of LULAC Puerto Rico Chapter

THEREFORE, Puerto Rico LULAC at the 90th National Convention expresses its most sincere gratitude to our National President Domingo Garcia and his staff and to all members of Congress of the United States for the support to the people of Puerto Rico and other states.

Approved in San Juan, Puerto Rico on June 8, 2019

Jenny Rivera State Director

Voted & approved by the National Assembly of the 2019 LULAC National Convention on July 13, 2019.

Day's Hano

Domingo Garcia LULAC National President